Re 01-04-	2000		
1164-00			
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof. 101236	ra the attached original documents or cop		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dobble Fiilo, a partnership organized under the laws of the State of New York composed of Edward Veloz and Alejandro Acevedo	Concepcion Records 310 Fifth Avenue 6th Floor		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  ■ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	New York, NY 10001		
☐ Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	■ Corporation-State of New York  □ Other		
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No		
Execution Date: July 23, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
(75/761,557) Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
David A. Sasso	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
DAVID A. SASSO	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\mathbb{Z}/2/2$		
Name of Person Signing Signature To	Date / / tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		08-03-19	999	SHEET		
1984 Mill 1884 Hell letter inne sense sens sens	443	<del>-</del> -		SHEET		
07-27-1999						
TO U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34	ner	1011095	65 	se record the att	ached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dobble Fiilo, a partnership organize State of New York composed of Ed Acevedo	ward Veloz a	nd Alejandro	Concepcion Re 310 Fifth Aver 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor	nue	arty(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other			New York, NY 10001  □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No			☐ Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of New York  Guiden			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger			If assignee is n	not domiciled in the U designation is attache	.S, a domestic	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: July 23, 1999			Additional nan	ne(s) and address(es)	attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Registration No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No						
			<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
David A. Sasso Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103						
			-	ecount No. 13-3405 ate copy of this page	f paying by deposit	
702/1999 NTHRI1 00000241 BAVID SABSO FC:481 40.00 (IP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  DAVID A. SASSO						
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	Je de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya del		7/27/ <sup>(2</sup> /2)		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2						

1164-99

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dobble Fillo, a partnership organized under the laws of the State of New York composed of Edward Veloz residing at 1895 Morris Avenue, Bronx, New York 10453 and Alejandro Acevedo residing at 1425 Macombs Road, Bronx, New York 10452, is the owner of DOBBLE FIILO;

WHEREAS, Concepcion Records, a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 310 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10001, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dobble Fiilo does sell, assign and transfer to Concepcion Records, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark application together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

(--

Witness

DOBBLE FIILO

Title: Partner



07-27-1999 [ITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE U.S. Patent & TMOIC/TM Mail Rept 01. #34

. ... y

**Suite 3600** 

Law Office

1650 Market Street

Serial No.

Philadelphia, PA 19103-7301

Mark Filed

DOBBLE FIILO

Docket No.: 1164-99

Mark Type : Trademark

: Herewith

Owner

: Dobble Fiilo

Date: July 27, 1999

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

#### **BOX NEW APP-FEE**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Enclosed is an Application for Registration of the captioned mark on the Principal Register submitted in the name of Dobble Fiilo, a typewritten drawing of the mark containing the information required by 37 C.F.R. §1.52, six specimens showing how the mark is used, Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only, an executed Assignment, the Assignment filing fee of \$40.00 and the statutory filing fee of \$490.00.

Please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-3405. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed to facilitate such charging or crediting.

Please send all correspondence in connection with this application to Schnader, Harrison, Segal & Lewis LLP whose postal address is Suite 3600, 1600 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

Respectfully submitted,

DAS:dis (215) 563-1810 David A. Sasso Reg. No. 43,084

Attorney for Applicant

# RECEIVED THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1999 DECation By 2: 30 David A. Sasso

102

7,5/761,558

Mark Filed DOBBLE FIILO

Mark Type

July 27, 1999 : Trademark

Owner

: Dobble Fiilo

**Suite 3600** 

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-7301

Docket No.: 1164-99

Date: December 7, 1999

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division** Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

# **Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8**

For

Postcard Letter

Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Assignment Revised Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231 on the date appearing below.

> Name of Applicant, Assignee, Applicant's Attorney or Registered Representative:

> > Schnader, Harrison, Segal & Lewis

Suite 3600

1600 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

215/751-2375

By:

Date:

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney : David A. Sasso Suite 3600

Law Office: 102 1650 Market Street

Serial No. : 75/761,558 Philadelphia, PA 19103-7301

Mark : DOBBLE FIILO Filed : July 27, 1999

Mark Type : Trademark

Owner : Dobble Fiilo Date: December 7, 1999

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

## **LETTER**

Sir:

We are in receipt of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated October 20, 1999. We wish to advise that the Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Assignment filed on July 27, 1999, original enclosed, was submitted along with a new Trademark Application, at which time we did not have the serial number.

In accordance with the Notice, I am resubmitting a revised Recordation Form Cover Sheet with the document number for filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Docket No.: 1164-99

David A. Sasso Reg. No. 43,084

Attorney for Applicant

DAS:jmc (215) 751-2375

**RECORDED: 12/07/1999**